
I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019

Team standings

Place School Floor Horse Rings Vault P. Bars H. Bar Ded. Total

1 Schaumburg (H.S.) 26.7000 25.6500 25.7000 26.0500 26.6000 26.9000 0.0000 157.6000

2 Rolling Meadows 26.9500 24.7000 24.1500 26.5500 26.0500 25.0500 1.0000 152.4500

3 Hinsdale (Central) 24.1500 20.1000 23.1000 24.2500 23.3500 22.7000 0.0000 137.6500

4 Roselle (Lake Park) 25.0500 17.4000 23.2500 26.4500 24.0000 21.1500 0.0000 137.3000

5 Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 24.4000 20.9000 22.6000 25.0500 22.5500 19.9000 0.0000 135.4000

6 Addison (A. Trail) 25.3000 18.4500 21.1500 24.2500 22.0000 19.2000 0.0000 130.3500

7 Hoffman Estates (Conant) 22.6500 15.2000 21.5000 24.1500 18.6000 16.2000 0.0000 118.3000

8 Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 21.2000 13.4000 20.1000 19.9000 19.1500 15.7000 0.0000 109.4500

9 Bensenville (Fenton) 18.7000 2.0000 13.8500 15.6000 13.3500 13.7000 0.0000 77.2000
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019

All-Around standings

Place Name Yr. School Floor Horse Rings Vault
P. 

Bars
H. 

Bar
Average Score

Comp 
#

1 Brandon Nyborg Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.4000 8.7000 9.4000 9.1500 8.9500 9.2500 9.1417 54.8500 15203

2
Benjamin 
Kowalski

Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.2500 9.3000 8.5000 9.0000 9.1000 9.4000 9.0917 54.5500 15001

3 Oscar Kulesza So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.7000 8.9500 8.7500 8.5000 9.4500 9.3500 8.9500 53.7000 15210

4 Alex Collier Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.2000 8.0000 8.4000 9.2000 8.3500 8.3500 8.5833 51.5000 14901

5 Justin Kurak Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.6500 8.4000 7.9500 8.3500 8.5000 8.5500 8.4000 50.4000 15004

6 Matt Scimeca Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.2000 5.5500 8.0000 9.0000 9.1500 8.3000 8.2000 49.2000 15103

7 Louie Ranieri Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.2500 7.5000 8.4500 9.5000 7.3500 6.7000 8.1250 48.7500 15101

8 Matthew Cihlar Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.5000 6.5000 8.3000 8.2500 8.7000 8.1500 8.0667 48.4000 14712

9 Nathan Frank So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.2500 8.0000 7.5000 7.6000 8.2000 8.3000 7.9750 47.8500 15209

10
David 

Rasmussen
So. Rolling Meadows 8.3500 6.3000 7.7000 8.5000 8.4500 7.1000 7.7333 46.4000 15007

11 Tom Monson Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.7000 7.3000 7.5000 8.0000 6.9500 7.9500 7.5667 45.4000 14708

12
RJ (Rudolph) 

Webster
Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.5500 7.8500 7.3000 7.7000 7.1500 6.4500 7.3333 44.0000 14902

13 Ryan Rettig So. Rolling Meadows 7.9000 5.4500 7.5000 8.1500 7.3500 6.9500 7.2167 43.3000 15005

14 Jake Bastian Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.4500 5.4500 7.0500 8.2500 7.1500 6.0500 6.9000 41.4000 14306

15 Caleb Savoy Sr.
Hoffman Estates 

(Conant)
8.7500 2.2500 6.3500 8.8000 6.7000 6.0000 6.4750 38.8500 14801

16
Isaac Lopez-

Salgado
Jr.

Hoffman Estates 
(Conant)

6.2000 4.8000 7.9500 8.4500 4.9000 5.5000 6.3000 37.8000 14804

17 Matt Hernandez Jr.
Franklin Park-Northlake 

(Leyden)
4.4500 4.9000 6.6500 6.5000 6.4000 5.1000 5.6667 34.0000 14505

18 Markus Alvero So.
Hoffman Estates 

(Conant)
6.1500 5.0500 7.0000 6.9000 4.7000 3.4000 5.5333 33.2000 14808

19 Gil Bahena Fr.
Franklin Park-Northlake 

(Leyden)
6.2000 2.0000 6.5000 6.8000 6.1000 5.3000 5.4833 32.9000 14504

20 Omar Lopez Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 7.2000 1.0000 5.8500 8.1000 4.6000 5.4500 5.3667 32.2000 14406

21 Austin Adkins Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 6.3000 5.8000 1.0000 6.2000 5.1000 4.8800 24.4000 14405
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Matt Wojdak So. Addison (A. Trail) 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 14305

2 Brandon Nyborg Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 15203

3 Louie Ranieri Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 15101

3 Benjamin Kowalski Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 15001

5 Alex Collier Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 14901

5 Matt Scimeca Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 15103

7 Mikael Dukes Jr. Rolling Meadows 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 15006

8 Caleb Savoy Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 14801

9 Oscar Kulesza So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 15210

10 Justin Kurak Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 15004

11 Trever Baynes Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 15204

12 Matthew Cihlar Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 14712

13 David Rasmussen So. Rolling Meadows 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 15007

14 Nathan Frank So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 15209

15 Cole Mache Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 15202

16 Nicky Armonda Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 14701

16 Caleb Michaliska Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 14302

18 Ryan Rettig So. Rolling Meadows 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 15005

18 Daniel Orsi Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 14307

20 Kyle Jones Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 14805

20 Tom Monson Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7000 14708

22 Emmanuel Valencia Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 14907

23 Eric Miscimara Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.5000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6000 14709

24 RJ (Rudolph) Webster Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.7000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5500 14902

25 Jake Bastian Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 14306

26 Omar Lopez Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 14406

26 Jorge Damhauser So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.4000 7.0000 0.0000 7.2000 14914

28 Octavio Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 14502

28 Patrick Godocha Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 14503

30 Jesus De Casas Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 14501

31 Teddy Prasopoulos Fr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 6.6000 0.0000 6.8000 14920

31 Conor Furlong Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.0000 6.6000 0.0000 6.8000 14713

33 Lukasz Makowiecki Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.7000 6.5000 0.0000 6.6000 15108

33 Michal Guzek Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.5000 6.7000 0.0000 6.6000 15107

35 Jacob Tutoky Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.6000 6.1000 0.0000 6.3500 15102

36 Austin Adkins Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 6.5000 6.1000 0.0000 6.3000 14405

36 Eric Estrada Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.4000 6.2000 0.0000 6.3000 14301

38 Isaac Lopez-Salgado Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.2000 6.2000 0.0000 6.2000 14804

38 Gil Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.4000 6.0000 0.0000 6.2000 14504

40 Markus Alvero So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.3000 6.0000 0.0000 6.1500 14808

41 Justin Dickeson Fr. Bensenville (Fenton) 5.4000 5.0000 0.0000 5.2000 14404

42 Valentin Motta De Castro Jr. Bensenville (Fenton) 4.7000 4.4000 0.0000 4.5500 14402
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43 Matt Hernandez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 4.5000 4.4000 0.0000 4.4500 14505
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019

Pommel Horse Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Benjamin Kowalski Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.2000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3000 15001

2 Oscar Kulesza So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9500 15210

3 Brandon Nyborg Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 15203

4 Justin Kurak Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.3000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4000 15004

5 Alex Collier Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 14901

5 Nathan Frank So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 15209

7 Trent Ramirez Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8500 15201

7 RJ (Rudolph) Webster Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8500 14902

9 Louie Ranieri Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.3000 7.7000 0.0000 7.5000 15101

10 Tom Monson Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 14708

11 Shivam Patel Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0000 15003

11 Rudra Anumala Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0000 15218

13 Jakub Sitko Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.7000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7500 14303

14 Matthew Cihlar Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.5000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5000 14712

15 John Hohe Jr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.2000 6.4000 0.0000 6.3000 14705

15 David Rasmussen So. Rolling Meadows 6.4000 6.2000 0.0000 6.3000 15007

17 Daniel Orsi Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.2000 6.2000 0.0000 6.2000 14307

18 Matt Scimeca Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.6000 5.5000 0.0000 5.5500 15103

19 Eric Estrada Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 5.3000 5.7000 0.0000 5.5000 14301

20 Jake Bastian Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 5.6000 5.3000 0.0000 5.4500 14306

20 Ryan Rettig So. Rolling Meadows 5.4000 5.5000 0.0000 5.4500 15005

22 Kevin Jakala Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.2000 5.5000 0.0000 5.3500 14807

23 Markus Alvero So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 4.9000 5.2000 0.0000 5.0500 14808

23 Adriel Paz So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 4.9000 5.2000 0.0000 5.0500 14911

25 Matt Hernandez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 5.0000 4.8000 0.0000 4.9000 14505

25 Koby Turrentine So. Hinsdale (Central) 5.0000 4.8000 0.0000 4.9000 14707

27 Angel Aguila Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 5.0000 4.7000 0.0000 4.8500 14506

28 Isaac Lopez-Salgado Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.0000 4.6000 0.0000 4.8000 14804

29 Christopher CJ Cabalfin Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 4.6000 4.3000 0.0000 4.4500 14904

30 Troy Meiszner Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 4.5000 4.2000 0.0000 4.3500 15106

31 Herbert Wang Jr. Hinsdale (Central) 4.0000 4.3000 0.0000 4.1500 14704

32 Adrian Zhou Fr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 3.8000 3.8000 0.0000 3.8000 14921

33 Francisco Zepeda Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 3.6000 3.7000 0.0000 3.6500 14507

34 Jacob Tutoky Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 2.5000 2.0000 0.0000 2.2500 15102

34 Caleb Savoy Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 2.5000 2.0000 0.0000 2.2500 14801

36 Jesus Garcia So. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 2.0000 2.3000 0.0000 2.1500 14509

37 Michal Guzek Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 2.2000 1.8000 0.0000 2.0000 15107

37 Gil Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 2.2000 1.8000 0.0000 2.0000 14504

39 Omar Lopez Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000 14406

39 Michael Hitt Jr. Bensenville (Fenton) 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000 14403

41 Austin Adkins Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 14405
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019
Still Rings Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Brandon Nyborg Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 15203

2 Oscar Kulesza So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.9000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7500 15210

3 Benjamin Kowalski Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 15001

4 Louie Ranieri Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 15101

5 Alex Collier Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 14901

6 Matthew Cihlar Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.4000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3000 14712

7 Matt Scimeca Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 15103

8 Justin Kurak Fr. Rolling Meadows 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 15004

8 Isaac Lopez-Salgado Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.1000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9500 14804

10 David Rasmussen So. Rolling Meadows 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 15007

11 Mikael Dukes Jr. Rolling Meadows 7.4000 7.7000 0.0000 7.5500 15006

11 Dylan Ridenour Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5500 15219

13 Ryan Rettig So. Rolling Meadows 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 15005

13 Tom Monson Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 14708

13 Nathan Frank So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 15209

16 Nicky Armonda Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.3000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3000 14701

16 RJ (Rudolph) Webster Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 14902

18 Trever Baynes Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.3000 7.1000 0.0000 7.2000 15204

19 Eric Miscimara Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 14709

19 Eric Estrada Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 14301

21 Jake Bastian Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.1000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0500 14306

22 Markus Alvero So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0000 14808

23 Caleb Michaliska Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.9000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9500 14302

23 Jakub Sitko Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.0000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9500 14303

25 Ivo Dimov So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 14909

26 Octavio Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.8000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8000 14502

26 Lukasz Makowiecki Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.8000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8000 15108

28 Jacob Tutoky Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.7000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7500 15102

29 Troy Meiszner Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.8000 6.6000 0.0000 6.7000 15106

30 Jesus Garcia So. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.6000 6.7000 0.0000 6.6500 14509

30 Matt Hernandez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.8000 6.5000 0.0000 6.6500 14505

32 Kevin Jakala Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.6000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5500 14807

33 Gil Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.4000 6.6000 0.0000 6.5000 14504

34 Koby Turrentine So. Hinsdale (Central) 6.6000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4500 14707

35 Emmanuel Valencia Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.5000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4000 14907

36 Caleb Savoy Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.3000 6.4000 0.0000 6.3500 14801

36 Patrick Godocha Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.1000 6.6000 0.0000 6.3500 14503

38 Christian Yabes Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.1000 6.1000 0.0000 6.1000 14903

39 Matt Wojdak So. Addison (A. Trail) 6.1000 5.9000 0.0000 6.0000 14305

40 Omar Lopez Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 5.9000 5.8000 0.0000 5.8500 14406

41 Austin Adkins Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 5.9000 5.7000 0.0000 5.8000 14405

42 Michael Hitt Jr. Bensenville (Fenton) 2.2000 2.2000 0.0000 2.2000 14403
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Louie Ranieri Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 15101

2 Alex Collier Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 14901

3 Brandon Nyborg Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 15203

4 Mikael Dukes Jr. Rolling Meadows 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 15006

5 Matt Scimeca Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 15103

5 Benjamin Kowalski Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 15001

7 Caleb Savoy Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.7000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8000 14801

8 Matt Wojdak So. Addison (A. Trail) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 14305

9 Oscar Kulesza So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 15210

9 David Rasmussen So. Rolling Meadows 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 15007

11 Isaac Lopez-Salgado Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 14804

12 Bruno Gandara Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 15208

13 Justin Kurak Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 15004

14 Matthew Cihlar Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 14712

14 Jake Bastian Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 14306

16 Trever Baynes Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 15204

17 Ryan Rettig So. Rolling Meadows 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 15005

17 Emmanuel Valencia Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 14907

19 Omar Lopez Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 14406

20 Nicky Armonda Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.9000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0000 14701

20 Tom Monson Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 14708

22 Thomas Lynch Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.8000 8.1000 0.0000 7.9500 15113

23 RJ (Rudolph) Webster Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 14902

24 Nathan Frank So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.5000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6000 15209

25 Caleb Michaliska Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.4000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4000 14302

26 Ivo Dimov So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 7.1000 0.0000 7.0500 14909

27 Adriel Paz So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9500 14911

27 Eric Miscimara Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.0000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9500 14709

29 Michal Guzek Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.7000 7.1000 0.0000 6.9000 15107

29 Markus Alvero So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.9000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9000 14808

31 Gil Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.9000 6.7000 0.0000 6.8000 14504

31 Youssof Hamad Jr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.7000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8000 14703

33 Daniel Orsi Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.7000 6.7000 0.0000 6.7000 14307

34 Octavio Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.6000 6.6000 0.0000 6.6000 14502

35 Matt Hernandez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.6000 6.4000 0.0000 6.5000 14505

35 Valentin Motta De Castro Jr. Bensenville (Fenton) 6.5000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5000 14402

37 Patrick Godocha Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.4000 6.4000 0.0000 6.4000 14503

37 Kevin Jakala Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.5000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4000 14807

37 Jesus De Casas Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.5000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4000 14501

40 Kyle Jones Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.3000 6.4000 0.0000 6.3500 14805

41 Jacob Tutoky Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.2000 5.9000 0.0000 6.0500 15102

42 Austin Adkins Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1.0000 14405
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019

Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Oscar Kulesza So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.5000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4500 15210

2 Matt Scimeca Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 9.1000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 15103

3 Benjamin Kowalski Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 15001

4 Brandon Nyborg Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9500 15203

5 Matthew Cihlar Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 14712

6 Justin Kurak Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 15004

7 David Rasmussen So. Rolling Meadows 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 15007

8 Alex Collier Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 14901

9 Nathan Frank So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 15209

10 Nicky Armonda Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7000 14701

11 Jacob Tutoky Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 15102

11 Jakub Sitko Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 14303

13 Louie Ranieri Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 15101

13 Caleb Michaliska Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 14302

13 Ryan Rettig So. Rolling Meadows 7.3000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3500 15005

16 Thomas Stephens Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.3000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3000 15207

17 Mikael Dukes Jr. Rolling Meadows 7.1000 7.4000 0.0000 7.2500 15006

18 RJ (Rudolph) Webster Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 14902

18 Eric Estrada Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 14301

18 Giancarlo Sarasti Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 15206

18 Jake Bastian Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 14306

22 Christopher CJ Cabalfin Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 7.0000 7.1000 0.0000 7.0500 14904

23 Kevin Jakala Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.1000 6.9000 0.0000 7.0000 14807

24 Matt Wojdak So. Addison (A. Trail) 6.8000 7.1000 0.0000 6.9500 14305

24 Tom Monson Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.8000 7.1000 0.0000 6.9500 14708

26 Herbert Wang Jr. Hinsdale (Central) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 14704

27 Caleb Savoy Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 6.5000 6.9000 0.0000 6.7000 14801

28 Octavio Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.8000 6.5000 0.0000 6.6500 14502

28 Justin Munoz Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.7000 6.6000 0.0000 6.6500 14905

30 Matthew Cabalfin So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.7000 6.4000 0.0000 6.5500 14913

31 Troy Meiszner Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.3000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4500 15106

32 Matt Hernandez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.6000 6.2000 0.0000 6.4000 14505

32 Eric Miscimara Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.6000 6.2000 0.0000 6.4000 14709

34 Austin Adkins Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 6.3000 6.1000 0.0000 6.2000 14405

35 Gil Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 6.3000 5.9000 0.0000 6.1000 14504

36 Patrick Godocha Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 5.9000 5.7000 0.0000 5.8000 14503

37 Isaac Lopez-Salgado Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.0000 4.8000 0.0000 4.9000 14804

38 Markus Alvero So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 4.8000 4.6000 0.0000 4.7000 14808

39 Omar Lopez Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 4.8000 4.4000 0.0000 4.6000 14406

40 Michal Guzek Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 4.4000 4.4000 0.0000 4.4000 15107

41 Jesus Garcia So. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 4.3000 4.1000 0.0000 4.2000 14509

42 Justin Dickeson Fr. Bensenville (Fenton) 2.4000 2.7000 0.0000 2.5500 14404
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43 Michael Hitt Jr. Bensenville (Fenton) 2.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000 14403
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I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Schaumburg (H.S.) -- Date: May. 3, 2019
High Bar Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Benjamin Kowalski Sr. Rolling Meadows 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 15001

2 Oscar Kulesza So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 15210

3 Brandon Nyborg Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2500 15203

4 Justin Kurak Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.4000 8.7000 0.0000 8.5500 15004

5 Alex Collier Jr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 8.2000 8.5000 0.0000 8.3500 14901

6 Matt Scimeca Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 15103

6 Nathan Frank So. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 15209

8 Matthew Cihlar Fr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 14712

9 Tom Monson Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 14708

10 David Rasmussen So. Rolling Meadows 7.1000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1000 15007

11 Ryan Rettig So. Rolling Meadows 7.1000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9500 15005

12 Louie Ranieri Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.7000 6.7000 0.0000 6.7000 15101

13 Jakub Sitko Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.8000 6.5000 0.0000 6.6500 14303

14 Eric Miscimara Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.7000 6.5000 0.0000 6.6000 14709

15 Caleb Michaliska Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.6000 6.4000 0.0000 6.5000 14302

16 RJ (Rudolph) Webster Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 6.5000 6.4000 0.0000 6.4500 14902

17 Brody Adelman Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 6.3000 6.2000 0.0000 6.2500 15205

17 Nicky Armonda Sr. Hinsdale (Central) 6.2000 6.3000 0.0000 6.2500 14701

19 Lukasz Makowiecki Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.0000 6.3000 0.0000 6.1500 15108

20 Eric Estrada Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.0000 6.1000 0.0000 6.0500 14301

20 Jake Bastian Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 5.8000 6.3000 0.0000 6.0500 14306

22 Caleb Savoy Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.9000 6.1000 0.0000 6.0000 14801

23 Mikael Dukes Jr. Rolling Meadows 6.0000 5.7000 0.0000 5.8500 15006

24 Matt Wojdak So. Addison (A. Trail) 5.8000 5.7000 0.0000 5.7500 14305

25 Troy Meiszner Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.7000 5.4000 0.0000 5.5500 15106

26 Isaac Lopez-Salgado Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.8000 5.2000 0.0000 5.5000 14804

27 Omar Lopez Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 5.4000 5.5000 0.0000 5.4500 14406

28 Gil Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 5.1000 5.5000 0.0000 5.3000 14504

29 Jacob Sziel So. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 5.1000 5.3000 0.0000 5.2000 14508

29 Octavio Bahena Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 5.1000 5.3000 0.0000 5.2000 14502

31 Matthew Cabalfin So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 5.1000 5.1000 0.0000 5.1000 14913

31 Austin Adkins Sr. Bensenville (Fenton) 5.2000 5.0000 0.0000 5.1000 14405

31 Matt Hernandez Jr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 5.0000 5.2000 0.0000 5.1000 14505

34 Trever Baynes Jr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 5.0000 5.1000 0.0000 5.0500 15204

35 Ivo Dimov So. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 4.9000 5.0000 0.0000 4.9500 14909

36 Thomas Lynch Fr. Roselle (Lake Park) 4.8000 4.7000 0.0000 4.7500 15113

37 Jesse Meyrick Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 5.1000 4.3000 0.0000 4.7000 14803

38 Christian Yabes Sr. Hoffman Estates (H.S.) 4.6000 4.6000 0.0000 4.6000 14903

38 Youssof Hamad Jr. Hinsdale (Central) 4.7000 4.5000 0.0000 4.6000 14703

40 Patrick Godocha Fr. Franklin Park-Northlake (Leyden) 4.3000 3.9000 0.0000 4.1000 14503

41 Kevin Jakala Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 3.3000 3.5000 0.0000 3.4000 14807

41 Markus Alvero So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 3.8000 3.0000 0.0000 3.4000 14808
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43 Justin Dickeson Fr. Bensenville (Fenton) 3.0000 3.3000 0.0000 3.1500 14404

44 Valentin Motta De Castro Jr. Bensenville (Fenton) 2.8000 2.7000 0.0000 2.7500 14402
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